Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 667 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A 70 '11		
2	94th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2023		SENATE BILL 559	
4				
5	By: Senator J. Dismang			
6				
7	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAWS CONCERNING THE PROCUREMENT			
9	OF PROFESSIONAL AND CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACTS; TO			
10	AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "DESIGN PROFESSIONAL			
11	CONTRACT" IN RELATION TO THE PROCUREMENT OF			
12	PROFESSIONAL	PROFESSIONAL AND CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACTS; AND		
13	FOR OTHER PUR	POSES.		
14				
15				
16	Subtitle			
17	TO AMEND THE DEFINITION OF "DESIGN			
18	PROFESSIONAL CONTRACT" IN RELATION TO THE			
19	PROCUREMENT OF PROFESSIONAL AND			
20	CONSULTA	ANT SERVICES CONTRACTS.		
21				
22	DE IM ENACMED DV MUE CENE	TRAL ACCEMBLY OF MUE CHAME OF ARK	ANG A G .	
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	CRAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:	
2425	SECTION 1 Arkanca	og Codo & 10 11 1001(3)(A) gongo	rning the	
26	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 19-11-1001(3)(A), concerning the definitions to be used in relation to the procurement of professional and			
27	consultant services contracts, is amended to read as follows:			
28		gn professional contract" means		
29	primarily for:	gn professional concluct means	a concract that is	
30	-	i) Minor projects that are time	-critical: and	
31		ii) Minor remodeling Remodeling		
32		ollars (\$1,000,000) (\$2,000,000)	_	
33	<u></u>			
34				
35		APPROVED: 4/11/23		
36				

